506637593 04/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6684402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIAN R. TRINDER	10/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXPRO NORTH SEA LIMITED
Street Address:	LION HOUSE, DYCE AVENUE
City:	DYCE, ABERDEENSHIRE
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	AB210LQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17290112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)606-9818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-626-3463

Email: joanne.varanelli@exprogroup.com

Correspondent Name: EXPRO METERS, INC.
Address Line 1: 50 BARNES PARK NORTH

Address Line 4: WALLINGFORD, CONNECTICUT 06492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EXNS-1035WWS-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. GETZ
SIGNATURE:	/rdg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed Assignment EXNS 1035WWS#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Assignment EXNS 1035WWS#page2.tif

PATENT 506637593 REEL: 056087 FRAME: 0956



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the date noted below.

BETWEEN, Julian R. Trinder, of 10 Chaffinch Close, Totton, Southampton, SO40 8UQ, UK (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor) of the one part; AND; Expro North Sea Limited, having a place of business at Lion House, Dyce Avenue, Dyce, Aberdeenshire, A821 OLQ, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) of the other part;

WHEREAS: The Assignor is the sole inventor of an invention (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which an application for a United Kingdom patent was filed on 29 October 2018 and was given patent Application No. 1817602.4 and was entitled INJECTION APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as the Current Application);

AND WHEREAS; The Assignor is employed by the Assignee at the time of making the Invention and the Assignor hereby confirm that the Invention was made in the course of the normal duties of the Assignor relating to that employment;

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

For the avoidance of doubt, in consideration of the sum of Ten British Pounds (£10.00), and other good and sufficient consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and the Current Application, and the right to apply for a patent in any country, including the United States of America, in respect to the Invention, and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising from the Invention and any patent application in respect of the Invention, and including the right to claim priority from any such patent application, and the Current Application, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby represents and warrants to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives an assigns, that the Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor, heirs successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the Assignor', heirs, successors, assigns or other legal



representatives will sign any and all papers including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform all acts which the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary to secure and enforce the rights herein assigned;

IN WITHNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date noted below.

29-0-2018

Signature Date Witness Signature

Julian R. Trinder

TOANA FORCE

Name (Capitals)

For and on behalf of Expro North Sea Limited:

Out Witness Signature

Date Witness Signature

DANIEL MORE

GROUP TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

S. HAY

Name (Capitals)

RECORDED: 04/29/2021

REEL: 056087 FRAME: 0958